
Brutto Damen
Stand: 07.06.24, 20:14 Uhr

Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 04.06. 05.06. 06.06. 07.06. Total                                       

   1 Klemm, Patricia               Felderbach Sprockhöv  8,7     16      9     20     24     69                                      
   2 Uebach, Sigrid                Siegerland, GC       0,8     14     13     34     61                                      
   3 Stümpel-Engels, Gabriele      Mettmann, GC        13,6      6     11     12     19     48                                      
   4 Rieker, Nike                  Bad Griesbach, GR   18,4     10      3     17     13     43                                      
   5 Stevens-Jeroschewski, Claudia Mettmann, GC        18,2      4      8     13     15     40                                      
   6 Buchler, Helena               Braunschweig, GK    17,9     13      5     11     10     39                                      
   7 Brugger, Iris                 Rickenbach, GC      18,8      9      3     13     13     38                                      
   8 Kade, Katharina               Kallin, GC          12,6      7      5     11     13     36                                      

Gruhne, Claudia               Dübener Heide, GP   20,5      5      6     15     10     36                                      
  10 Priebe, Monika                Mettmann, GC        22,4      4     10      8     11     33                                      
  11 Weihbusch, Uta                Braunschweig, GK    16,7      5      2      7     17     31                                      

Reiser, Carina                Reischenhof, GC     18,8      2      6     15      8     31                                      
  13 Völkl, Dörte                  Rottbach, GC        26,3      8      4      6     12     30                                      
  14 Bareth-Langer, Gertrud        Wiggensbach         19,8      2      7     10      9     28                                      

Lohrer, Heike                 Sigmaringen, GC     26,7      4      7      9      8     28                                      
Single-Graf, Ina              Hechingen-Hohenzolle 19,0      6      5     10      7     28                                      

  17 Faoual, Yvonne                Neu-Ulm, New GC     26,3      4      6     10      6     26                                      
Lacher, Barbara               Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 16,6      7      5      8      6     26                                      
Holderied, Manuela            Hechingen-Hohenzolle 21,3      6      5     11      4     26                                      

  20 Erdal, Hümeyra                Braunschweig, GK    25,0      4      2     10      9     25                                      
  21 Huss, Verina                  Lindau, GC          21,5      3      6     10      5     24                                      
  22 Cook, Kerstin                 Serrahn, GC         26,5      5      4      8      6     23                                      
  23 Strobl, Heidi                 Erlangen, GC        18,1      6      1      5     10     22                                      
  24 Hofmiller, Jessica            Reischenhof, GC     22,3      2      6      4      9     21                                      

Adermann, Sybille             Braunschweig, GK    26,5      5      1      7      8     21                                      
Sampels, Annika               Bad Münstereifel, GC 23,3      4      4      7      6     21                                      

  27 Bitsch, Petra                 Zievel, GC Burg     26,5      4      3      6      6     19                                      
Schnier, Sabine               Dreibäumen, GC      22,3      6      1      8      4     19                                      

  29 Struck, Angela                Lüdersburg          25,5      4      7      7     18                                      
Goldau, Dagmar                Bad Münstereifel, GC 26,5      1      2      8      7     18                                      
Bertschi, Martina             Erlangen, GC        26,0      4      2      8      4     18                                      

  32 Laufer, Miriam                Königsfeld, GC      25,3      2      1      6      8     17                                      
Weber, Erika                  Mettmann, GC        26,5      1      6      5      5     17                                      
Kern, Sabine                  Erlangen, GC        21,2      4      3      5      5     17                                      
Gollmann, Heike               Halle, GC           26,4      5      1      7      4     17                                      

  36 Bayer, Martina                Lüderich, GC am     23,9      1      3      6      6     16                                      
Rosse, Annett                 Dübener Heide, GP   36,3      2      5      3      6     16                                      
Drenk, Nicole                 Zievel, GC Burg     26,3      2      1      8      5     16                                      
Kleinermanns, Heike           Niederreutin        25,5      4      3      5      4     16                                      

  40 Macke, Petra                  Rickenbach, GC      31,1      3      1      5      6     15                                      
Cairns, Angelika              Braunschweig, GK    24,8      1      2      6      6     15                                      
Kemper, Stephanie             Halle, GC           24,7      1      2      7      5     15                                      
Gajic, Branka                 München West, GC    32,9      3      1      6      5     15                                      
Kohrs, Petra                  Hamburg Gut Waldhof 27,5      2      6      4      3     15                                      
Dexheimer, Roswitha           Westpfalz, Erster GC 22,8      2      5      8     15                                      
Kunze, Dr. Benita             Leipzig GCC         21,5      3      5      7     15                                      
Hüther, Pia                   Westpfalz, Erster GC 18,7      2      8      5     15                                      

  48 Becker-Grulms, Martina        Neu-Ulm, New GC     24,0      2      2      3      7     14                                      
Rübner, Claudia               Erlangen, GC        39,4      2      2      4      6     14                                      
Jürgen, Karin                 Leipzig GCC         20,1      1      1      6      6     14                                      
Schumacher, Heike             Hechingen-Hohenzolle 32,9      4      4      6     14                                      
Brügel-Fritzen, Sabine        M-Germering Süd     26,5      2      7      5     14                                      
Humpl, Monika                 Bad Saulgau, GC     35,6      4      2      4      4     14                                      
Streil, Sabine                Neu-Ulm, New GC     32,0      6      2      2      4     14                                      
Sampels, Heike                Bad Münstereifel, GC 23,9      7      2      2      3     14                                      

  56 Lichtenfeld, Tatiana          Halle, GC           27,0      3      2      3      4     12                                      
  57 Eger, Jutta                   Leitershofen, GC    33,2      1      5      5     11                                      

Hindelang, Martina            Alpenseehof GA      30,4      2      2      2      5     11                                      
Dockweiler, Eike              Lohersand, GC       35,7      4      1      3      3     11                                      

  60 Gebhardt, Susanne             Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 38,6      3      1      6     10                                      
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  61 Sansoni, Doris                Oberstdorf, GC      20,0      2      1      4      2      9                                      
  62 Tykocinski, Oksana            Mainzer GC          32,0      1      5      2      8                                      
  63 Katzenellenbogen, Selke       Halle, GC           32,8      3      2      2      7                                      
  64 Klemann, Yvonne               Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 36,0      1      1      3      5                                      
  65 Geiger, Kathrin               Wiggensbach         27,9      2      2                                      
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   1 Stahl, Tobias                 Neu-Ulm, New GC      5,2     18     10     26     25     79                                      
   2 Hofmiller, Stefan             Reischenhof, GC      5,1     11     16     24     26     77                                      
   3 Heider, Werner                 4,3     11     15     25     25     76                                      
   4 Stowasser, Richard            Starnberg, GC        6,5     10     13     26     26     75                                      

Grill, Florian                Starnberg, GC        7,7     13     15     23     24     75                                      
   6 Woop, Thomas                  Hardenberg, GC       7,5     10     14     22     28     74                                      
   7 Kathrein, Martin              Zugspitze-Tirol      7,7      9     13     26     25     73                                      
   8 Eisele, Ulrich                Bad Überkingen, GC   6,9      6     12     26     28     72                                      

Innauer, Mag. Toni            Seefeld Reith        5,6      6     14     29     23     72                                      
  10 Hommel, Luis                  Hohenstaufen, GC     8,2      9     11     24     25     69                                      
  11 Walter, Markus                Bad Überkingen, GC   6,8     11     16     26     15     68                                      
  12 Rübner, Matthias              Erlangen, GC         9,2     13     12     21     21     67                                      
  13 Rosenbaum, Adolf              Kambach, GC Haus     8,6      6     14     28     18     66                                      
  14 Feuerstein, Arnold            Riefensberg-Sulzberg 10,8      6     10     26     22     64                                      
  15 Eitle, Florian                Starnberg, GC        9,2      9     10     22     22     63                                      

Wildenhues, Frank             Rheine/Mesum, GSC   13,7     14      5     26     18     63                                      
  17 Brix, Marcus                  Reischenhof, GC      7,9      6      8     22     26     62                                      
  18 Feneberg, Werner              10,8     10     10     23     18     61                                      
  19 Gerster, Peter                Lufthansa GC Frankfu 10,8     10      7     23     20     60                                      
  20 Wittstadt, Michael            Darmstadt Traisa, GC 12,8      8     11     19     21     59                                      

Deschler, Ralf                 9,5      9      8     22     20     59                                      
Mertens, Maik                 Bad Münstereifel, GC  7,3     13      6     23     17     59                                      
Brendle, Bernd                Altenstadt, GP       7,7      9     12     23     15     59                                      

  24 Pilz, Stefan                  Sagmühle, GC        18,5      7     12     17     22     58                                      
  25 Mehner, Dr. Bernhard          Hardenberg, GC      11,5      7      7     18     25     57                                      
  26 Thomas, Jürgen                Wiggensbach         16,6      8      8     20     19     55                                      

Dröge, Gerd                   Elfrather Mühle, GCC 13,5      9     12     17     17     55                                      
  28 Dambacher, Tim-Michael        Hohenstaufen, GC    10,1      8      6     19     21     54                                      

Pilarski, Matthias            Dübener Heide, GP   12,5      9      9     17     19     54                                      
Jeroschewski, Dirk            Mettmann, GC        12,2      6     16     17     15     54                                      

  31 Klemm, Dr. Daniel             Felderbach Sprockhöv  9,2      5     11     15     22     53                                      
Reichel, David                Dübener Heide, GP    9,6      6      6     20     21     53                                      

  33 Müller, Stefan                Lenzfried, Schloßgut 10,4      4     10     21     17     52                                      
  34 Johnson, Harald               Hetzenhof, GC       10,3      2     14     18     17     51                                      
  35 Zacha, Julien                 Felderbach Sprockhöv 12,9      5      9     18     18     50                                      

Reimann, Simon                Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 15,9     11     10     12     17     50                                      
Engels, Frank                 Mettmann, GC        12,4      8     15     14     13     50                                      
Lebsanft, Dr. Frank           Kirchheim-Wendlingen 11,9      4     10     24     12     50                                      

  39 Litterst, Thomas              Bad Überkingen, GC  12,7      5     10     18     16     49                                      
Linsner, Manfred              Starnberg, GC       10,9      9      9     17     14     49                                      

  41 Wojtczak, Daniel              Kallin, GC           9,6      8      6     18     16     48                                      
Frick, Peter                  Zugspitze-Tirol     14,3      9      6     18     15     48                                      

  43 Jäger, Marcus                 Altenstadt, GP       9,2      6     11     10     20     47                                      
Rauer, Michael                Elfrather Mühle, GCC 12,5      1     12     17     17     47                                      
Morgenstern, Andreas          Lenzfried, Schloßgut 17,1     12      7     13     15     47                                      
Küchler, Andreas              Elfrather Mühle, GCC  9,5      9      8     15     15     47                                      
Ink, Ulrich                   Bad Münstereifel, GC 19,3     14      6     16     11     47                                      

  48 Grehl, Lars                   Vornholz, GC Schloss 15,6      5      6     14     21     46                                      
Macke, Andreas                Rickenbach, GC      16,7      9      6     16     15     46                                      
Wüscher, Klaus                Bad Kissingen, GC   13,9     10      4     18     14     46                                      
Lutterbeck, Jörg              Elfrather Mühle, GCC  7,9      7      8     17     14     46                                      

  52 Hohmann, Alexander            Felderbach Sprockhöv 13,8      4     11      9     21     45                                      
Staiger, Martin                8,6      4      9     12     20     45                                      
Weiler, Jochen                Hohenstaufen, GC    13,6      6      9     12     18     45                                      
Steurer, Peter                Riefensberg-Sulzberg 12,1      4      8     16     17     45                                      
Friedrich, Claus              Igling, GC Schloss  14,9      6      7     18     14     45                                      
Rager, Christian              Bad Wörishofen, GC   4,2     11     12     22     45                                      

  58 Wegscheider, Ingo             Lenzfried, Schloßgut 18,9      6     10      9     19     44                                      
Büttenbender, Berthold        Lüderich, GC am     15,2      5      9     14     16     44                                      
Klein, Jürgen                 Stuttgarter GC Solit 15,3      7      6     15     16     44                                      
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Lehmann, Frank                Leipzig, 1. GC      12,6      6     10     13     15     44                                      
Banzhaf, Gerald               Bad Überkingen, GC   7,3      7     11     16     10     44                                      

  63 Blum, Michael                 Hardenberg, GC      15,6      3      5     14     20     42                                      
Sölle, Thomas                 Elfrather Mühle, GCC 15,4      5      6     12     19     42                                      
Bartels, Winfried             Braunschweig, GK    14,4      9      9     11     13     42                                      

  66 Schuster, Mag. Werner         GC Mieminger Plateau 13,5      6     13     22     41                                      
  67 Goldau, Sven                  Bad Münstereifel, GC 11,2      6      5     11     18     40                                      

Alber, Peter                  Lenzfried, Schloßgut 14,6      7      6     10     17     40                                      
Bitsch, Jürgen                Zievel, GC Burg     14,7      8      7     14     11     40                                      

  70 Thiemann, Marco               Konstanz, GC        24,7      6      2     15     16     39                                      
Bitter, Willy                 Oberstdorf, GC      18,7      4      9     13     13     39                                      
Zintel, Sven                  Semlin, Golf Resort 16,9      6      8     12     13     39                                      
Barzen, Martin                Hardenberg, GC      17,4      3      7     17     12     39                                      
Geyer, Claus                  Wiggensbach         17,3      7      6     14     12     39                                      

  75 Schmid, Volker                Oberstdorf, GC      16,5      3      6     13     16     38                                      
Kiosse, Moumin                Elfrather Mühle, GCC 14,7      3      7     13     15     38                                      
Franz, Dr.med. Uwe            Hardenberg, GC      16,8      4      8     11     15     38                                      

  78 Mand, Hans                    Lüderich, GC am     21,8      3      7     11     16     37                                      
Lützkendorf, Andreas          Gernsheim, GR       21,5      3      7     11     16     37                                      
Weber, Hans                   Mettmann, GC        18,2      4      6     13     14     37                                      
Winkler, Ronald               Serrahn, GC         19,9      9      3     12     13     37                                      
Keller, Rainer                Gsteig, GC Auf der  11,9      7     19     11     37                                      
Barreto, Claudemir            Marhördt, GC        14,0     16     21     37                                      

  84 Prins, Arjen                  Leipzig, 1. GC      14,7      4      6     10     16     36                                      
Goldau, Henry                 Bad Münstereifel, GC 16,9      6      4     12     14     36                                      

  86 Borufka-Pöppel, Stefan        Lenzfried, Schloßgut 18,2      6      6      7     16     35                                      
Dischereit, Olaf              Nordkirchen, G&LC   14,3      4      4     15     12     35                                      
Kern, Matthias                Erlangen, GC        17,2      9      2     13     11     35                                      

  89 Strobl, Manfred               Erlangen, GC        18,9      9      2      9     14     34                                      
Karl, Walerij                 Neu-Ulm, New GC     23,8      3      3     16     12     34                                      
Goldau, Werner                Bad Münstereifel, GC 19,1      8      1     18      7     34                                      

  92 Hofmann, Michael              Rheine/Mesum, GSC   20,6      3      7      9     14     33                                      
Gertig, Klaus                 Kambach, GC Haus    15,4      6      9      7     11     33                                      
Lauer, Michael                Mettmann, GC        23,5      8      7     10      8     33                                      

  95 Struck, Dr. Oliver            Lüdersburg          25,1     10      5      7     10     32                                      
Schrödter, Daniel             St. Lorenz, G&LC    18,2      9      3     12      8     32                                      
Frank, Johannes               Lindau, GC           9,4      8      3     21     32                                      

  98 Potthoff, Robert              Nordkirchen, G&LC   19,7     10      4      7     10     31                                      
Sohns, Marc                   Oberneuland, GC     26,5      4      7     10     10     31                                      
Wolff, Thomas                 Serrahn, GC         20,7      8      4     11      8     31                                      

 101 Schlüter, Christian           Altenstadt, GP      20,1      2      6      8     14     30                                      
Hildebrandt, Martin           Bad Driburger GC    15,5      4      6      9     11     30                                      
Jung, Danny                   Lenzfried, Schloßgut 20,1      5      6      8     11     30                                      
Neubert, Michael              Paderborner Land, GC 16,4      2      8      9     11     30                                      
Dohrmann, Uwe                 Hardenberg, GC      13,1      7     10     13     30                                      

 106 Krizek, Robert                Monrepos, GC Schloss 24,1      6      1     11     11     29                                      
Gusinde, Detlef               Baltic Hills        17,4      3      5     10     11     29                                      
Nagel, Jan                    Gernsheim, GR       19,8      5      9      7      8     29                                      

 109 Schuster, Christian           Oberstdorf, GC      34,6      1      3     12     12     28                                      
Schönegger, Roland            Zugspitze-Tirol     19,0      1      2     14     11     28                                      
Blum-Westphal, Oliver         Wilkendorf Golfpark 19,1      6      4      8     10     28                                      
Hansjürgens, Peter            Paderborner Land, GC 20,7     11      7     10     28                                      
Kuhn, Jürgen                  Gernsheim, GR       24,1      2      5     11     10     28                                      
Meyer, Wilfried               Hardenberg, GC      17,7      4      4     13      7     28                                      
Wiegandt, Volker              Hardenberg, GC      18,6      2      7     14      5     28                                      

 116 Klemann, Mario                Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 26,1      4      8     15     27                                      
Momm, Frank                   HSV Golf-Club       19,6      5      2     10     10     27                                      
Thiemann, Dirk                Konstanz, GC        26,4      4      3     11      9     27                                      
Menzi, Kurt                   Bubikon             25,0      6      4      8      9     27                                      
Streil, Jürgen                Neu-Ulm, New GC     25,6      6      3     10      8     27                                      
Weiler, Joachim               Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 22,3      4      2     13      8     27                                      
Fuchs, Ulrich                 Elfrather Mühle, GCC 23,2      2      9     10      6     27                                      
Hüther, Heinrich              Westpfalz, Erster GC 16,9      7      9     11     27                                      

 124 Grohn, Thomas                 St. Lorenz, G&LC    19,2      6      3     10      7     26                                      
Sohns, Manfred                Achimer GC          13,8      1     12      9      4     26                                      

 126 Bock, Helmut                  Donauwörth, GP      24,4      3      2      8     12     25                                      
Siemons, Michael              Kambach, GC Haus    22,6      3      7      5     10     25                                      
Giebenrath, Dr. Roland        Birkenhof, GA       26,3      4      2     10      9     25                                      
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Sampels, Peter                Bad Münstereifel, GC 21,1      8      3      7      7     25                                      
 130 Reiter, Lorenz                Lenzfried, Schloßgut 24,3      2      6      4     12     24                                      

Koler, Uwe                    Halle, GC           18,5      4      3      7     10     24                                      
Schmid, Elmar                 Bad Saulgau, GC     19,2      5      2      8      9     24                                      
Hindelang, Andreas            Alpenseehof GA      25,5      4      5      8      7     24                                      
Büker, Benedikt               Freudenstadt, GC    26,0      5      5      8      6     24                                      
Weinhold, Dirk                Dübener Heide, GP   14,2      6      5     13     24                                      

 136 Serbe, Thomas                 Dübener Heide, GP   23,1      1      2      8     11     22                                      
Katzenellenbogen, Jörn        Halle, GC           17,4      3      6      4      9     22                                      
Katzenellenbogen, Ralf        Halle, GC           24,0      6      1      8      7     22                                      
Hullin, Waldemar              Leipzig GCC         20,5      4      4      7      7     22                                      
Müller, Guido                 Oberstdorf, GC      32,5      2      9     11     22                                      

 141 Eisermann, Markus             Oberstdorf, GC      26,6      5      1      6      9     21                                      
Brexel, Dr. Dirk              Paderborner Land, GC 33,0      1      6      5      9     21                                      

 143 Dudek, Nico                   Serrahn, GC         26,5      4      2      6      8     20                                      
Zimmermann, Georg             Nationalpark Hohe   29,2      2      2     11      5     20                                      

 145 Schreier, Maximilian          OPEN.9 Golf         30,8      4      1      7      7     19                                      
Daniel, Bernhard              Hardenberg, GC      23,2      1      2     11      5     19                                      
Hüselitz, Uwe                 Kambach, GC Haus    22,1      3      4      7      5     19                                      
Dexheimer, Harald             Westpfalz, Erster GC 14,0      3      7      9     19                                      

 149 Sauer, Dr. Maximilian         Konstanz, GC        43,6      5      4      9     18                                      
Sprankmanns, Heinz            Elfrather Mühle, GCC 26,5      3      8      7     18                                      
Gerhofer, Franz               Bad Saulgau, GC     28,3      3      4      8      3     18                                      

 152 Schneckenburger, Jens         Neu-Ulm, New GC     30,0      1     12      4     17                                      
Wallner, Niklas               Heimatclub unbekannt 13,9     17     17                                      

 154 Klassen, Oliver               Neu-Ulm, New GC     16,3      4      5      2      5     16                                      
Manten, Dr. Josef             Nordkirchen, G&LC   26,5      2      5      5      4     16                                      
Kellner, Thomas               OPEN.9 Golf         33,6      3      3      8      2     16                                      

 157 Rössler, Fritz                Rickenbach, GC      29,5      4      4      6     14                                      
Beuth-Wimmer, Armin           Baden-Baden, GC     23,2      2      8      4     14                                      

 159 Scheifele, Joe                Scheidegg, GP       35,5      1      6      6     13                                      
Figelski, Rainer              Landshut, GC        24,9      1      2      6      4     13                                      
Bayer, Bernd                  Lüderich, GC am     23,7      2      6      2      3     13                                      
Albers, Alexander             Rheine/Mesum, GSC   33,4      3      8      2     13                                      
Klische, Karsten              Heimatclub unbekannt 13,6     13     13                                      

 164 Guhde, Reinhard               Halle, GC           25,9      2      6      4     12                                      
Fleischmann, Thomas           Braunschweig, GK    26,5      1      8      3     12                                      

 166 Gebhardt, Florian             Alpenseehof GA      26,5      2      3      6     11                                      
Ostmann, Steffen              Kürten, GC          29,5      2      3      4      2     11                                      
Pichler, Thomas               30,0      3      7      1     11                                      

 169 Drenk, Oliver                 Zievel, GC Burg     27,3      1      5      3      9                                      
Gehring, Norbert              Alpenseehof GA      31,5      4      3      2      9                                      
Kobinger, Klaus-Peter         Altenstadt, GP      12,4      3      6      9                                      
Rieder, Konrad                Ludwigsberg, GC Gut 19,9      9      9                                      
Weber, Ulrich                 Ulm, GC             15,9      9      9                                      
Uebach, Eckhard               Siegerland, GC      14,2      9      9                                      

 175 Lang, Robert                  Bad Saulgau, GC     33,9      2      3      3      8                                      
Tillhon, Andreas              Sonnenalp- Oberallgä  9,2      8      8                                      

 177 Schmid, Thomas                Rochushof, GC       34,6      1      1      1      4      7                                      
Schwenkglenks, Steffen        Neu-Ulm, New GC     20,5      7      7                                      

 179 Kauffeldt, Michael            Schönbuch, GC       22,9      1      5      6                                      
 180 Baur, Markus                  Rochushof, GC       43,5      1      1      3      5                                      

Sansoni, Carlo                Oberstdorf, GC      26,5      2      1      2      5                                      
Rohr, Ali                     Straubing, GC       22,4      1      4      5                                      

 183 Mühlheim, Björn               Migros GolfCard     41,3      1      1      1      3                                      
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   1 Woop, Thomas                  Hardenberg, GC       7,5     14     17     29     36     96                                      
   2 Rübner, Matthias              Erlangen, GC         9,2     17     17     31     30     95                                      
   3 Kathrein, Martin              Zugspitze-Tirol      7,7     13     16     32     33     94                                      

Grill, Florian                Starnberg, GC        7,7     16     17     29     32     94                                      
Klemm, Patricia               Felderbach Sprockhöv  8,7     23     12     27     32     94                                      

   6 Stowasser, Richard            Starnberg, GC        6,5     15     15     31     32     93                                      
Stahl, Tobias                 Neu-Ulm, New GC      5,2     20     13     31     29     93                                      

   8 Hommel, Luis                  Hohenstaufen, GC     8,2     14     13     32     33     92                                      
Gerster, Peter                Lufthansa GC Frankfu 10,8     17     11     33     31     92                                      
Feuerstein, Arnold            Riefensberg-Sulzberg 10,8     10     14     37     31     92                                      
Feneberg, Werner              10,8     15     15     34     28     92                                      

  12 Eisele, Ulrich                Bad Überkingen, GC   6,9     11     15     31     34     91                                      
  13 Hofmiller, Stefan             Reischenhof, GC      5,1     13     18     28     31     90                                      

Rosenbaum, Adolf              Kambach, GC Haus     8,6     11     18     36     25     90                                      
  15 Innauer, Mag. Toni            Seefeld Reith        5,6      8     16     34     29     87                                      
  16 Heider, Werner                 4,3     13     16     28     29     86                                      

Eitle, Florian                Starnberg, GC        9,2     14     14     30     28     86                                      
  18 Deschler, Ralf                 9,5     13     12     30     30     85                                      

Walter, Markus                Bad Überkingen, GC   6,8     15     19     31     20     85                                      
  20 Brix, Marcus                  Reischenhof, GC      7,9     11     11     28     34     84                                      

Dambacher, Tim-Michael        Hohenstaufen, GC    10,1     14     10     28     32     84                                      
  22 Johnson, Harald               Hetzenhof, GC       10,3      7     19     28     27     81                                      
  23 Müller, Stefan                Lenzfried, Schloßgut 10,4     10     15     30     25     80                                      
  24 Reichel, David                Dübener Heide, GP    9,6     12      9     29     29     79                                      

Brendle, Bernd                Altenstadt, GP       7,7     14     14     29     22     79                                      
  26 Linsner, Manfred              Starnberg, GC       10,9     15     13     26     23     77                                      

Mertens, Maik                 Bad Münstereifel, GC  7,3     16     10     31     20     77                                      
  28 Klemm, Dr. Daniel             Felderbach Sprockhöv  9,2      6     14     23     31     74                                      
  29 Wojtczak, Daniel              Kallin, GC           9,6     10      9     27     24     70                                      
  30 Küchler, Andreas              Elfrather Mühle, GCC  9,5     15     11     22     21     69                                      
  31 Jäger, Marcus                 Altenstadt, GP       9,2      8     15     17     28     68                                      
  32 Staiger, Martin                8,6      9     13     18     27     67                                      

Lutterbeck, Jörg              Elfrather Mühle, GCC  7,9     11     11     24     21     67                                      
  34 Goldau, Sven                  Bad Münstereifel, GC 11,2     10     10     18     25     63                                      

Uebach, Sigrid                Siegerland, GC       0,8     14     15     34     63                                      
  36 Banzhaf, Gerald               Bad Überkingen, GC   7,3     10     14     21     15     60                                      
  37 Rager, Christian              Bad Wörishofen, GC   4,2     14     13     25     52                                      
  38 Frank, Johannes               Lindau, GC           9,4     13      7     29     49                                      
  39 Tillhon, Andreas              Sonnenalp- Oberallgä  9,2     11     11                                      
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Netto B

Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 04.06. 05.06. 06.06. 07.06. Total                                       

   1 Thomas, Jürgen                Wiggensbach         16,6     17     15     35     38    105                                      
   2 Wildenhues, Frank             Rheine/Mesum, GSC   13,7     20     11     41     31    103                                      
   3 Wittstadt, Michael            Darmstadt Traisa, GC 12,8     16     16     30     33     95                                      
   4 Macke, Andreas                Rickenbach, GC      16,7     16     14     32     31     93                                      

Jeroschewski, Dirk            Mettmann, GC        12,2     13     22     29     29     93                                      
   6 Morgenstern, Andreas          Lenzfried, Schloßgut 17,1     21     15     26     30     92                                      

Rieker, Nike                  Bad Griesbach, GR   18,4     17     11     35     29     92                                      
Dröge, Gerd                   Elfrather Mühle, GCC 13,5     18     18     27     29     92                                      

   9 Stevens-Jeroschewski, Claudia Mettmann, GC        18,2     15     15     29     32     91                                      
  10 Stümpel-Engels, Gabriele      Mettmann, GC        13,6     14     18     24     34     90                                      

Reimann, Simon                Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 15,9     16     19     27     28     90                                      
  12 Zintel, Sven                  Semlin, Golf Resort 16,9     15     16     28     30     89                                      

Frick, Peter                  Zugspitze-Tirol     14,3     17     12     31     29     89                                      
Buchler, Helena               Braunschweig, GK    17,9     22     15     26     26     89                                      

  15 Weber, Hans                   Mettmann, GC        18,2     13     15     28     32     88                                      
  16 Grehl, Lars                   Vornholz, GC Schloss 15,6     10     11     28     38     87                                      

Mehner, Dr. Bernhard          Hardenberg, GC      11,5     12     12     27     36     87                                      
Klein, Jürgen                 Stuttgarter GC Solit 15,3     15     11     29     32     87                                      
Pilarski, Matthias            Dübener Heide, GP   12,5     16     13     27     31     87                                      
Wüscher, Klaus                Bad Kissingen, GC   13,9     15     12     34     26     87                                      

  21 Sölle, Thomas                 Elfrather Mühle, GCC 15,4     13     12     26     35     86                                      
Litterst, Thomas              Bad Überkingen, GC  12,7     13     16     29     28     86                                      
Friedrich, Claus              Igling, GC Schloss  14,9     11     15     33     27     86                                      

  24 Alber, Peter                  Lenzfried, Schloßgut 14,6     16     13     23     32     84                                      
Geyer, Claus                  Wiggensbach         17,3     17     12     27     28     84                                      

  26 Büttenbender, Berthold        Lüderich, GC am     15,2     14     15     25     29     83                                      
Engels, Frank                 Mettmann, GC        12,4     14     20     24     25     83                                      
Kern, Matthias                Erlangen, GC        17,2     15     12     31     25     83                                      

  29 Hohmann, Alexander            Felderbach Sprockhöv 13,8     10     16     21     35     82                                      
Rauer, Michael                Elfrather Mühle, GCC 12,5      4     17     30     31     82                                      
Zacha, Julien                 Felderbach Sprockhöv 12,9     10     14     29     29     82                                      
Barzen, Martin                Hardenberg, GC      17,4     12     12     31     27     82                                      
Schrödter, Daniel             St. Lorenz, G&LC    18,2     18     13     27     24     82                                      

  34 Blum, Michael                 Hardenberg, GC      15,6      7     10     29     35     81                                      
Weiler, Jochen                Hohenstaufen, GC    13,6     13     15     21     32     81                                      
Schmid, Volker                Oberstdorf, GC      16,5     11     12     27     31     81                                      

  37 Lebsanft, Dr. Frank           Kirchheim-Wendlingen 11,9     10     15     35     20     80                                      
  38 Borufka-Pöppel, Stefan        Lenzfried, Schloßgut 18,2     16     13     16     34     79                                      

Franz, Dr.med. Uwe            Hardenberg, GC      16,8      9     15     24     31     79                                      
Goldau, Henry                 Bad Münstereifel, GC 16,9     13     13     25     28     79                                      

  41 Steurer, Peter                Riefensberg-Sulzberg 12,1     10     13     26     29     78                                      
  42 Bartels, Winfried             Braunschweig, GK    14,4     15     16     25     20     76                                      
  43 Weihbusch, Uta                Braunschweig, GK    16,7     10      9     22     34     75                                      
  44 Lehmann, Frank                Leipzig, 1. GC      12,6     10     14     22     28     74                                      

Gertig, Klaus                 Kambach, GC Haus    15,4     15     16     18     25     74                                      
  46 Kiosse, Moumin                Elfrather Mühle, GCC 14,7     10     13     23     27     73                                      
  47 Prins, Arjen                  Leipzig, 1. GC      14,7     12     11     21     28     72                                      

Neubert, Michael              Paderborner Land, GC 16,4     10     15     20     27     72                                      
Kade, Katharina               Kallin, GC          12,6     13     12     24     23     72                                      
Bitsch, Jürgen                Zievel, GC Burg     14,7     12     13     25     22     72                                      

  51 Gusinde, Detlef               Baltic Hills        17,4     10     10     26     24     70                                      
Meyer, Wilfried               Hardenberg, GC      17,7     12     10     26     22     70                                      

  53 Lacher, Barbara               Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 16,6     12     17     25     15     69                                      
  54 Dischereit, Olaf              Nordkirchen, G&LC   14,3     10      9     28     20     67                                      

Keller, Rainer                Gsteig, GC Auf der  11,9     15     29     23     67                                      
  56 Hildebrandt, Martin           Bad Driburger GC    15,5      9     11     22     23     65                                      
  57 Schuster, Mag. Werner         GC Mieminger Plateau 13,5     11     19     34     64                                      
  58 Strobl, Heidi                 Erlangen, GC        18,1     14      8     16     22     60                                      

Barreto, Claudemir            Marhördt, GC        14,0     25     35     60                                      
  60 Sohns, Manfred                Achimer GC          13,8      6     17     19     14     56                                      
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Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 04.06. 05.06. 06.06. 07.06. Total                                       

  61 Katzenellenbogen, Jörn        Halle, GC           17,4      8     12     12     22     54                                      
Dohrmann, Uwe                 Hardenberg, GC      13,1     16     16     22     54                                      

  63 Hüther, Heinrich              Westpfalz, Erster GC 16,9     14     15     24     53                                      
  64 Weinhold, Dirk                Dübener Heide, GP   14,2     13     11     25     49                                      
  65 Klassen, Oliver               Neu-Ulm, New GC     16,3      9     11     10     12     42                                      
  66 Dexheimer, Harald             Westpfalz, Erster GC 14,0      7     13     18     38                                      
  67 Wallner, Niklas               Heimatclub unbekannt 13,9     30     30                                      
  68 Klische, Karsten              Heimatclub unbekannt 13,6     22     22                                      
  69 Kobinger, Klaus-Peter         Altenstadt, GP      12,4      6     12     18                                      
  70 Uebach, Eckhard               Siegerland, GC      14,2     16     16                                      
  71 Weber, Ulrich                 Ulm, GC             15,9     14     14                                      
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Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 04.06. 05.06. 06.06. 07.06. Total                                       

   1 Pilz, Stefan                  Sagmühle, GC        18,5     19     21     35     43    118                                      
   2 Thiemann, Marco               Konstanz, GC        24,7     17     13     42     43    115                                      
   3 Ink, Ulrich                   Bad Münstereifel, GC 19,3     23     18     34     27    102                                      
   4 Thiemann, Dirk                Konstanz, GC        26,4     14     17     38     32    101                                      
   5 Krizek, Robert                Monrepos, GC Schloss 24,1     17     10     37     33     97                                      
   6 Wegscheider, Ingo             Lenzfried, Schloßgut 18,9     15     19     25     37     96                                      
   7 Mand, Hans                    Lüderich, GC am     21,8     14     18     29     34     95                                      
   8 Karl, Walerij                 Neu-Ulm, New GC     23,8     10     12     36     36     94                                      
   9 Priebe, Monika                Mettmann, GC        22,4     16     20     25     32     93                                      

Kuhn, Jürgen                  Gernsheim, GR       24,1     12     16     34     31     93                                      
  11 Lauer, Michael                Mettmann, GC        23,5     20     16     28     28     92                                      
  12 Brugger, Iris                 Rickenbach, GC      18,8     18     11     32     30     91                                      
  13 Völkl, Dörte                  Rottbach, GC        26,3     18     18     23     31     90                                      

Struck, Dr. Oliver            Lüdersburg          25,1     20     17     27     26     90                                      
Büker, Benedikt               Freudenstadt, GC    26,0     17     17     31     25     90                                      

  16 Lützkendorf, Andreas          Gernsheim, GR       21,5     12     15     28     34     89                                      
Winkler, Ronald               Serrahn, GC         19,9     18     14     27     30     89                                      
Bitter, Willy                 Oberstdorf, GC      18,7     12     18     30     29     89                                      
Fuchs, Ulrich                 Elfrather Mühle, GCC 23,2     13     19     31     26     89                                      

  20 Klemann, Mario                Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 26,1     13      6     30     39     88                                      
Hofmann, Michael              Rheine/Mesum, GSC   20,6     12     18     23     35     88                                      
Gruhne, Claudia               Dübener Heide, GP   20,5     15     15     34     24     88                                      

  23 Faoual, Yvonne                Neu-Ulm, New GC     26,3     13     20     35     19     87                                      
  24 Giebenrath, Dr. Roland        Birkenhof, GA       26,3     15     12     34     25     86                                      
  25 Siemons, Michael              Kambach, GC Haus    22,6     14     18     22     30     84                                      

Menzi, Kurt                   Bubikon             25,0     14     12     30     28     84                                      
  27 Erdal, Hümeyra                Braunschweig, GK    25,0     13     11     30     29     83                                      
  28 Weiler, Joachim               Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 22,3     13      9     34     26     82                                      

Streil, Jürgen                Neu-Ulm, New GC     25,6     16     10     31     25     82                                      
Holderied, Manuela            Hechingen-Hohenzolle 21,3     17     16     31     18     82                                      

  31 Strobl, Manfred               Erlangen, GC        18,9     18      9     26     28     81                                      
  32 Schlüter, Christian           Altenstadt, GP      20,1      9     14     23     34     80                                      

Bareth-Langer, Gertrud        Wiggensbach         19,8     11     14     28     27     80                                      
Hindelang, Andreas            Alpenseehof GA      25,5     15     17     28     20     80                                      

  35 Serbe, Thomas                 Dübener Heide, GP   23,1      9     12     25     33     79                                      
Momm, Frank                   HSV Golf-Club       19,6     13      9     30     27     79                                      
Nagel, Jan                    Gernsheim, GR       19,8     13     17     23     26     79                                      

  38 Katzenellenbogen, Ralf        Halle, GC           24,0     15      7     29     27     78                                      
Jung, Danny                   Lenzfried, Schloßgut 20,1     12     15     26     25     78                                      
Wolff, Thomas                 Serrahn, GC         20,7     17     10     29     22     78                                      

  41 Potthoff, Robert              Nordkirchen, G&LC   19,7     17     14     19     27     77                                      
  42 Reiter, Lorenz                Lenzfried, Schloßgut 24,3     13     15     16     32     76                                      

Single-Graf, Ina              Hechingen-Hohenzolle 19,0     14     15     25     22     76                                      
  44 Schönegger, Roland            Zugspitze-Tirol     19,0      9      6     33     27     75                                      
  45 Daniel, Bernhard              Hardenberg, GC      23,2     13      7     28     26     74                                      

Bertschi, Martina             Erlangen, GC        26,0     14     11     29     20     74                                      
  47 Koler, Uwe                    Halle, GC           18,5     12     11     26     24     73                                      

Grohn, Thomas                 St. Lorenz, G&LC    19,2     14     14     26     19     73                                      
Goldau, Werner                Bad Münstereifel, GC 19,1     16      6     34     17     73                                      

  50 Reiser, Carina                Reischenhof, GC     18,8      9     15     29     19     72                                      
  51 Hofmiller, Jessica            Reischenhof, GC     22,3      9     15     19     28     71                                      

Hansjürgens, Peter            Paderborner Land, GC 20,7      6     20     18     27     71                                      
Hüselitz, Uwe                 Kambach, GC Haus    22,1      9     14     26     22     71                                      
Sampels, Annika               Bad Münstereifel, GC 23,3     12     16     27     16     71                                      

  55 Laufer, Miriam                Königsfeld, GC      25,3     11      8     23     28     70                                      
Sampels, Peter                Bad Münstereifel, GC 21,1     15     12     22     21     70                                      

  57 Huss, Verina                  Lindau, GC          21,5     11     13     25     20     69                                      
  58 Schnier, Sabine               Dreibäumen, GC      22,3     13      8     29     18     68                                      

Wiegandt, Volker              Hardenberg, GC      18,6      7     13     30     18     68                                      
  60 Bock, Helmut                  Donauwörth, GP      24,4      6     10     21     30     67                                      
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  61 Drenk, Nicole                 Zievel, GC Burg     26,3     12      8     27     19     66                                      
  62 Kemper, Stephanie             Halle, GC           24,7      9     13     24     19     65                                      
  63 Blum-Westphal, Oliver         Wilkendorf Golfpark 19,1     11     10     21     22     64                                      
  64 Gollmann, Heike               Halle, GC           26,4     13      9     21     20     63                                      

Struck, Angela                Lüdersburg          25,5     14      9     23     17     63                                      
  66 Becker-Grulms, Martina        Neu-Ulm, New GC     24,0     10      8     20     24     62                                      

Hullin, Waldemar              Leipzig GCC         20,5     11     10     19     22     62                                      
Kern, Sabine                  Erlangen, GC        21,2     13     10     21     18     62                                      

  69 Bayer, Bernd                  Lüderich, GC am     23,7     12     16     12     20     60                                      
Kleinermanns, Heike           Niederreutin        25,5     15     14     17     14     60                                      

  71 Bayer, Martina                Lüderich, GC am     23,9      7      9     20     22     58                                      
Schmid, Elmar                 Bad Saulgau, GC     19,2     11      8     21     18     58                                      

  73 Cairns, Angelika              Braunschweig, GK    24,8      8     11     18     20     57                                      
  74 Sampels, Heike                Bad Münstereifel, GC 23,9     14      9     15     17     55                                      
  75 Jürgen, Karin                 Leipzig GCC         20,1      6      8     17     22     53                                      
  76 Figelski, Rainer              Landshut, GC        24,9      7      9     25     11     52                                      
  77 Kunze, Dr. Benita             Leipzig GCC         21,5     13     13     22     48                                      
  78 Guhde, Reinhard               Halle, GC           25,9      8      4     19     16     47                                      
  79 Dexheimer, Roswitha           Westpfalz, Erster GC 22,8      8     15     22     45                                      

Hüther, Pia                   Westpfalz, Erster GC 18,7      9     16     20     45                                      
  81 Beuth-Wimmer, Armin           Baden-Baden, GC     23,2      6     22     16     44                                      
  82 Sansoni, Doris                Oberstdorf, GC      20,0     10      8     14      9     41                                      
  83 Kauffeldt, Michael            Schönbuch, GC       22,9      5     17     22                                      
  84 Rohr, Ali                     Straubing, GC       22,4      5     16     21                                      
  85 Rieder, Konrad                Ludwigsberg, GC Gut 19,9     17     17                                      

Schwenkglenks, Steffen        Neu-Ulm, New GC     20,5     17     17                                      

PC CADDIE 14.3.1  © 1988-2024 PC CADDIE AG Allgäuer Golf- und Landclub e.V., Ottobeuren



Netto D

Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 04.06. 05.06. 06.06. 07.06. Total                                       

   1 Sauer, Dr. Maximilian         Konstanz, GC        43,6     19     17     27     43    106                                      
   2 Schuster, Christian           Oberstdorf, GC      34,6     10     10     40     40    100                                      
   3 Sohns, Marc                   Oberneuland, GC     26,5     16     17     30     34     97                                      
   4 Lohrer, Heike                 Sigmaringen, GC     26,7     19     19     29     29     96                                      
   5 Brexel, Dr. Dirk              Paderborner Land, GC 33,0      8     20     29     36     93                                      

Schreier, Maximilian          OPEN.9 Golf         30,8     17     13     28     35     93                                      
   7 Kellner, Thomas               OPEN.9 Golf         33,6     16     14     33     26     89                                      
   8 Cook, Kerstin                 Serrahn, GC         26,5     17     14     30     27     88                                      
   9 Rosse, Annett                 Dübener Heide, GP   36,3     13     19     22     33     87                                      

Zimmermann, Georg             Nationalpark Hohe   29,2     10     12     36     29     87                                      
  11 Sprankmanns, Heinz            Elfrather Mühle, GCC 26,5     10     12     31     33     86                                      

Gajic, Branka                 München West, GC    32,9     14     14     34     24     86                                      
  13 Rössler, Fritz                Rickenbach, GC      29,5     18     12     28     27     85                                      
  14 Schumacher, Heike             Hechingen-Hohenzolle 32,9     17     13     29     24     83                                      
  15 Eisermann, Markus             Oberstdorf, GC      26,6     14     11     26     31     82                                      
  16 Ostmann, Steffen              Kürten, GC          29,5     15     16     25     25     81                                      
  17 Müller, Guido                 Oberstdorf, GC      32,5      9     39     32     80                                      
  18 Macke, Petra                  Rickenbach, GC      31,1     16     10     23     30     79                                      

Scheifele, Joe                Scheidegg, GP       35,5      8     11     31     29     79                                      
  20 Schneckenburger, Jens         Neu-Ulm, New GC     30,0      1     13     40     24     78                                      
  21 Dudek, Nico                   Serrahn, GC         26,5     14     13     25     25     77                                      
  22 Streil, Sabine                Neu-Ulm, New GC     32,0     20     15     22     19     76                                      
  23 Albers, Alexander             Rheine/Mesum, GSC   33,4     15      4     34     20     73                                      
  24 Goldau, Dagmar                Bad Münstereifel, GC 26,5     10     12     26     24     72                                      

Humpl, Monika                 Bad Saulgau, GC     35,6     16      9     26     21     72                                      
  26 Weber, Erika                  Mettmann, GC        26,5      9     17     25     20     71                                      
  27 Rübner, Claudia               Erlangen, GC        39,4     10     12     21     27     70                                      
  28 Dockweiler, Eike              Lohersand, GC       35,7     17      6     23     23     69                                      
  29 Schmid, Thomas                Rochushof, GC       34,6      8     10     23     26     67                                      

Eger, Jutta                   Leitershofen, GC    33,2     10      5     30     22     67                                      
Adermann, Sybille             Braunschweig, GK    26,5     15     11     22     19     67                                      
Fleischmann, Thomas           Braunschweig, GK    26,5      9     11     28     19     67                                      

  33 Baur, Markus                  Rochushof, GC       43,5      7     11     23     24     65                                      
Brügel-Fritzen, Sabine        M-Germering Süd     26,5     14      7     22     22     65                                      

  35 Kohrs, Petra                  Hamburg Gut Waldhof 27,5     12     16     16     20     64                                      
Lichtenfeld, Tatiana          Halle, GC           27,0     11     11     25     17     64                                      

  37 Hindelang, Martina            Alpenseehof GA      30,4     10     12     17     24     63                                      
Lang, Robert                  Bad Saulgau, GC     33,9      3     17     24     19     63                                      
Bitsch, Petra                 Zievel, GC Burg     26,5     15     12     21     15     63                                      

  40 Gebhardt, Susanne             Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 38,6     12     11     12     25     60                                      
Gerhofer, Franz               Bad Saulgau, GC     28,3      8     14     24     14     60                                      

  42 Tykocinski, Oksana            Mainzer GC          32,0      6     11     26     15     58                                      
  43 Gebhardt, Florian             Alpenseehof GA      26,5      8     10     14     23     55                                      
  44 Klemann, Yvonne               Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 36,0     11      8     18     17     54                                      

Manten, Dr. Josef             Nordkirchen, G&LC   26,5     11     11     17     15     54                                      
  46 Gehring, Norbert              Alpenseehof GA      31,5     15      7     13     16     51                                      
  47 Katzenellenbogen, Selke       Halle, GC           32,8     11      7     18     11     47                                      
  48 Pichler, Thomas               30,0     11      4     23      6     44                                      
  49 Drenk, Oliver                 Zievel, GC Burg     27,3      1      4     19     17     41                                      
  50 Mühlheim, Björn               Migros GolfCard     41,3      9     10     10      8     37                                      
  51 Sansoni, Carlo                Oberstdorf, GC      26,5      9      8     18     35                                      
  52 Geiger, Kathrin               Wiggensbach         27,9     20     20                                      
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